



CHANGE ORDER #3
Jail North Magistrate

CHANGE ORDER NO: 03

NTP Date: 12/13/2023

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 11/01/2024

Contractor: J.T. Vaughn Construction

Architect/ Engineer: Talex Engineers

EXPLANATION:

1. Increase in time due to revised drawings needed from the architect, Talex Engineers, for the elevator area, and TK Elevator Company must review revised drawings and agree that new elevator drawings and materials will work on existing structure.

CONTRACT CHANGE:

1. Increase in time only needed for elevator installation.

Original Contract Amount	\$3,167,709.00
Net change by previously submitted Change Orders	\$ 264,711.44
Contract sum prior to this Change Order was	\$3,432,420.44
Contract Sum be increased / (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of	\$ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	\$ 3,432,420.44

Percentage Increase of Change Orders over Original Contract Amount
(Not to Exceed 25% per state law) 0 %

The Contract Time will be changed by One Hundred Nineteen (119) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order 04/10/2025

RECOMMENDED BY:

Danny Thompson, CEO

Contractor's Printed Name

Signature

Date

REVIEWED BY:

Oscar Villarreal

Architect/ Engineer Name

Signature

Date



ACCEPTED BY:

Thomas Crockett

Owner's Representative

Thomas Crockett

Signature

Oct 31, 2024

Date